No. 34, A.

Published April 30, 1963.

CHAPTER 38

AN ACT to create 65.90 (7) of the statutes, relating to the anticipation of revenues by the town of Menominee under the budget provisions in section 65.90 (1) and (2).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

65.90 (7) of the statutes is created to read:

65.90 (7) The provisions of subs. (1) and (2) relating to budget preparation shall not apply to the town and county of Menominee in respect to the federal appropriation toward school district costs during the year ending April 30, 1962 of \$220,000; during the year ending April 30, 1963 of \$176,000; during the year ending April 30, 1964 of \$132,000; during the year ending April 30, 1966 of \$44,000.

Approved April 26, 1963.